STAPLETON MCA

PROJECT LOCATION

8371 E. NORHTFIELD BLVD.

JURISDICTION

CITY OF DENVER

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

NEW TENANT FINISH FOR THE STAPLETON MASTER COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

PROJECT DIRECTORY

ARCHITECT

SEMPLE BROWN DESIGN, P.C.
Address: 1160 Santa Fe Drive

Denver, CO, 80204

Phone: 303.571.4137

Direct:

720.509.8806

Contact: Mary Kay Sunset

Email: mksunset@semplebrown.com

BUILDING MECHANICAL/ MECHANICAL DESIGN-BUILD ENGINEER

XX

Address: xx
Phone: xx

Direct:

XX

Contact: xx

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

XX

Address: xx
Phone: xx

Direct:

XX

Contact: xx
Email: xx

DRAWING INDEX

SHEET NO. SHEET NAME

A2.02 ENLARGED BACK-OF-HOUSE
PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

ARCHITECTURE

A0.00 COVER SHEET

A1.01 FLOOR PLAN

A1.02 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A1.03 ELECTRICAL PLAN

A2.01 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS
AND ELEVATIONS

A2.03 ENLARGED OFFICE PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS

A2.04 ENLARGED BREAK ROOM
PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

A2.05 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.06 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.01 DETAILS

GENERAL SYMBOL LEGEND

BUILDING ELEVATION: DOOR TAG:
SIM DRAWING # 101A DOOR #
1
=1 |A1.01 D= CEILING TAG:
] SHEET #
JM 10 —— CEILING TYPE
106" AFF
V;
INTERIOR ELEVATION: CEILING HEIGHT
WALL TAG:
I DRAWING #
7 @ F G WALL TYPE
NG WINDOW TAG:
siv 1 SHEET #
WINDOW TYPE
STRUCTURAL GRID: ROOF TAG:
‘—7 GRID # ROOF TYPE

SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT TAG:

BUILDING SECTION:

- SE10 EQUIPMENT TYPE
DRAWING #
SHEET # PLUMBING FIXTURE TAG:
WALL SECTION: FIXTURE TYPE
SIM .
A‘ DRAWING # TOILET ACCESSORY TAG:
SHEET # (TA10: ACCESSORY TYPE
CALL OUT DETAIL:
o LIGHT FIXTURE TAG:
ﬂ DRAWING #
w SHEET # /— FIXTURE TYPE
A~ SWITCH#
SPOT ELEVATION / DATUM:
{;1 000z ELEVATION
REVISION TAG:
{f§ REVISION #
ROOM TAG:
ROOM NAME
101 ROOM #
FLOOR TAG: FLOOR PLAN LEGEND:
F10 FLOOR TYPE
- [E] CONSTRUCTION TO
REMAIN
FURNITURE TAG:

E [N] CONSTRUCTION

FURN10 FURNITURE TYPE

VICINITY MAP

City and County of Denver

Zoning Map

QUARTER SECTION: NE_077

Scale 1" = 200"
When prvtd at 17322"

0 100 200 300 400 500
R ————— Foct

Jun 29, 2015

PROJECT ABBREVIATIONS

#
&
(E)
(N)
(R)
<

@

AV

AB

ABV
ACOUS
ACT

AD
ADD
ADJ
AFF
AGG
AHU
ALT
ALUM
ANOD
APPROX
ARCH
Asl

ASPH
AUTO
AVE
AVG
AWP
B
B.O.
B.O.F.
BD
BIT
BLDG
BLKG
BM
BOT
BRG
BSMT
C
CL.
CAB
CATV
CCD

CCTV
CDOT

CEM
CFL
CG
CIP
CIRC
CJ

POUND(S) or NUMBER

AND

EXISTING

NEW

REMOVE

ANGLE

AT

AUDIO/VISUAL

ANCHOR BOLT

ABOVE

ACCOUSTICAL
ACCOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
AREA DRAIN or ACCESS DOOR
ADDENDUM

ADJACENT or ADJUSTABLE
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AGGREGATE

AIR HANDLING UNIT
ALTERNATE

ALUMINUM

ANODIZED

APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECTURAL

ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL
INSTRUCTIONS

ASPHALT

AUTOMATIC

AVENUE

AVERAGE
ACOUSTICAL WALL PANEL
BASE

BOTTOM OF

BY OWNER, FUTURE
BOARD

BITUMINOUS
BUILDING

BLOCKING

BEAM or BENCH MARK
BOTTOM

BEARING

BASEMENT

CAULKING
CENTERLINE
CABINET

CABLE TELEVISION

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
DIRECTIVE

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

CEMENTITIOUS
COUNTERFLASHING
CORNER GUARD
CAST IN PLACE
CIRCUMFERENCE
CONTROL JOINT

CLG
CLOS
CLR
CM
CMU
CO
COoL
CONC
CONF
CONN
CONSTR
CONT
CONTR
CORR
CPT
CT
CTR
Ccu
CY
DAMP
DBL
DEG
DEMO
DEPT
DF
DIA
DIAG
DIM
DISP
DIV
DN
DR
DS
DTL
DWG
DWR

EA

EB

ED

EF

EJ

EL
ELEC
ELEV
EMER
ENGR
EOS
EQ
EQUIP
ES
EST
EW
EWC
EWH
EXT

CEILING

CLOSET

CLEAR

CENTIMETERS

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CHANGE ORDER or CLEANOUT
COLUMN

CONCRETE

CONFERENCE
CONNECTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS
CONTRACTOR

CORRIDOR or CORRUGATED
CARPET

CERAMIC TILE

COUNTER

CuBIC

CUBIC YARD
DAMPROOFING

DOUBLE

DEGREE

DEMOLISH or DEMOLITION
DEPARTMENT

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIAMETER

DIAGONAL

DIMENSION

DISPENSER

DIVISION

DOWN

DOOR

DOWNSPOUT

DETAIL

DRAWING

DRAWER

EAST

EACH

EXPANSION BOLT
EXHAUST DUCT

EXHAUST FAN or EACH FACE
EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION

ELECTRICAL

ELEVATOR

EMERGENCY

ENGINEER

EDGE OF SLAB

EQUAL

EQUIPMENT

EACH SIDE

ESTIMATE

EACH WAY

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
EXTERIOR

FA
FAC
FACP
FBO
FD
FDN
FE
FEC
FF
FFL
FH
FHC
FHMS
FHY
FHWS
FIN
FIXT
FLG
FLR
FLUOR
Foc
FOF
FOM
FOS
FR
FRP

FRT
FT
FTG
FURN
FURR
FUT
FVC
GA
GALV
GB
GC
GCMU

GL
GND
GR
GRT
GWB
GYP
GYP. BD.
HAS
HB
HC
HDAS

HDR
HDWR
HM
HORIZ

FARENHEIT HR HOUR
FIRE ALARM HT HEIGHT

FIRE ALARM CABINET HTR HEATER

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL HVAC  HEATING, VENTILATION and AIR
FURNISHED BY OTHER(S) CONDITIONING

FLOOR DRAIN or FIRE DAMPER HW HOT WATER

FOUNDATION HWH HOT WATER HEATER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER HWY HIGHWAY

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
FINISHED FLOOR ID INSIDE DIAMETER
FINISHED FLOOR LINE IN INCH(ES)

FIRE HYDRANT INCAND INCANDESCENT

FIRE HOSE CABINET INCL INCLUD(ED)

FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW INFO INFORMATION

FIRE HOSE VALVE INSUL INSULATION or INSULATED
FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREW INT INTERIOR

FINISH(ED) INTMED INTERMEDIATE

FIXTURE INV INVERT

FLASHING JC JANITOR CLOSET
FLOOR(ING) JST JOIST

FLUORESCENT JT JOINT

FACE OF CONCRETE KD KNOCKDOWN

FACE OF FINISH KIT KITCHEN

FACE OF MASONRY KO KNOCKOUT

FACE OF STUD KP KICK PLATE

FIRE RESISTIVE or FIRE RATED LAB LABORATORY
FIBERGLASS REINFORCED LAM LAMINATE

PANEL(ING) LAV LAVATORY

FIRE RETARDANT TREATED LBL LABEL

FOOT (FEET) LDR LEADER

FOOTING LH LEFT HAND

FURNISH(ED) LKR LOCKER

FURRED or FURRING LP LIGHTING PANEL or LIGHT PROOF
FUTURE LT LIGHT

FIRE VALVE CABINET LTL LINTEL

GAUGE LVR LOUVER

GALVANIZED MACH  MACHINERY

GRAB BAR MAG MAGNETIC

GENERAL CONTRACTOR MAS MASONRY

GLAZED CONCRETE MASONRY MATL  MATERIAL

UNIT(S) MAX MAXIMUM

GLASS or GLAZING MB MOISTURE BARRIER
GROUND MECH  MECHANICAL

GRADE MED MEDIUM

GROUT MEMB  MEMBRANE

GYPSUM WALLBOARD MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL and
GYPSUM PLUMBING

GYPSUM BOARD MEZZ  MEZZANINE

HEADED ANCHOR STUD MFR MANUFACTURER

HOSE BIB MH MANHOLE

HOLLOW CORE or HANDICAPPED MIN MINIMUM

HEADED DEFORMED ANCHOR MIRR  MIRROR

STUD MISC  MISCELLANEOUS
HEADER MM MILLIMETERS

HARDWARE MO MASONRY OPENING
HOLLOW METAL MTD MOUNT(ED)

HORIZONTAL MTL METAL

MUL
N

NIC
NO
NOM
NRC
NTS
OA
oc
oD
OF
OFF
OH
OPNG
oPP
oTo
P

PIL
PAC

PAR
PBO
PC
PERF
PERIM
PKG

PL
PLAM
PLAS
PLBG
PLY
PNL
POL
PR
PREFAB
PREFIN
PRESTR
PRIM
PROJ
PSF

PS

PT

PTD
PTDR

PTN
PTR
PVC
PVMT
QT
QTY

RAD
RB

RBC
RBS

MULLION
NORTH

NOT IN CONTRACT

NUMBER

NOMINAL

NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT
NOT TO SCALE

OVERALL

ON CENTER

OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OUTSIDE FACE

OFFICE

OPPOSITE HAND

OPENING

OPPOSITE
OUTSIDE-TO-OUTSIDE

PAINT(ED)

PROPERTY LINE

PREVIOUSLY AWARDED
CONTRACT

PARALLEL

PROVIDED BY OTHERS
PRECAST

PERFORATED

PERIMETER

PARKING

PLATE

PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLASTER

PLUMBING

PLYWOOD

PANEL

POLISHED

PAIR or PROPOSAL REQUEST
PREFABRICATED
PREFINISHED
PRESTRESSED

PRIMARY

PROJECT

POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH

POST TENSIONED or PORCELAIN
TILE

PAINTED

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND
RECEPTACLE

PARTITION

PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PAVEMENT

QUARRY TILE

QUANTITY

RISER

RADIUS

RUBBER BASE

RUBBER BASE COVE
RUBBER BASE STRAIGHT

RBT
RD
RE
REC
RECPT
REF
REINF
REQD
RESIL
REV
RF
RFG
RFL
RH
RL
RM
RO
ROD
ROW
RPM
RVS
RwWC
S

SC
SCHED
SD
SEC
SF
SHT
SHTG
SHWR
SIM
SOFF
SPECS
SPKL
SPKR
SPRT
sSQ
SR
SS
SSK
STA
STD
STL
STOR
STRUCT
SUSP
SYM
SYS
T
T&B
T&G
TBC
TELE
TEMP
TG
THERM

RUBBER TILE
ROOF DRAIN or ROAD
REFER TO or REFERENCE
RECESS(ED)
RECEPTACLE

REFRIGERATOR or REFRIGERATED

REINFORCED
REQUIRED
RESILIENT

REVISE, REVISED or REVISION(S)

RESILIENT FLOORING
ROOFING

REFLECTED

RIGHT HAND

RAIN LEADER

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING

ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN
RIGHT OF WAY
REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE
REVERSE (SIDE)

RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR
SOUTH or SEALED

SOLID CORE

SCHEDULE

SOAP DISPENSER
SECTION

SQUARE FEET

SHEET

SHEATHING

SHOWER

SIMILAR

SOFFIT
SPECIFICATION(S)
SPRINKLER

SPEAKER

SUPPORT

SQUARE

SINK RECEPTACLE
STAINLESS STEEL
SERVICE SINK

STATION

STANDARD

STEEL

STORAGE

STRUCTURE or STRUCTURAL
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APPLICABLE CODES:

2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)

2009 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2009 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC)

2009 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC)

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)

2011 DENVER AMENDMENTS

CODE ANALYSIS:

1. BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 303.4 ASSEMBLY GROUP A-3.

2, AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS: YES

3. MIXED OCCUPANCY: NO

4. AREA OF FLOOR: 5997 S.F.

5. OCCUPANT LOAD: 534

6. EXIT STAIRS: NA

7. DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS: SEE CODE PLAN 1/A0.0: B = 84 FT, MAX
BUILDING DIAGONAL (A) =110 FT, B REQUIRED TO BE NOT LESS THAN
A3 =37 FT.

8. DEAD END CORRIDOR: SEE CODE PLAN 1/A0.0: NONE

9. MAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: SEE CODE PLAN 1/A0.0: C=65FT
300 FT ALLOWED.

10. PLUMBING COUNT: PER TABLE 2902.1

TOTAL OCCUPANCY - 536
MEN/WOMEN - 268

WC REQUIRED: FEMALE 268 / 65 = 5; MALE 268 /125 =3
WC PROVIDED - 6 WC IN WOMEN, 4 WC & 2 URINAL IN MEN, 1 WC IN
UNISEX

LAVATORIES REQUIRED = 268 / 200 = 2 EACH
LAVATORIES PROVIDED - 4 IN WOMEN, 4 IN MEN, 1 IN UNISEX

DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED/ PROVIDED - 2
MOPSINK REQUIRED/ PROVIDED - 1
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DOOR SCHEDULE D)
NUMBER \ TYPE \ Height Width Thickness Door Material Door Finish | Frame Material Finish HARDWARE COMMENTS
102 A 7-0" 6'-0" AL & GLASS AL PANIC TRANSOM WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING
103 F 7-0" 3-0" 0'-13/4" SC WOOD HM PT PUSH-PULL
104 F 7-0" 3-0" 0'-13/4" SC WOOD HM PT PUSH-PULL
105A B 7-0" 2'-93/4" AL AL LOCKSET KEY CODE ENTRY
105B A 7-0" 6'-0" AL & GLASS AL LOCKSET TRANSOM WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING
106 F 8" -10" 3-0" 0'-13/4" SC WOOD LOCKSET KEY CODE ENTRY
106B H 10" - 9" 12'-51/2" 0'-01/2" AL OVERHEAD ROLLING SECURITY GRILLE. RE:
STRUCT. FOR JAMB MOUNT
108 F 8'-10" 6'-0" 0-2" SC WOOD HM PT LATCHSET AUTOMATIC FLUSH BOLT ON INACTIVE LEAF
110A F 8" -10" 6'-0" 0-2" SC WOOD PUSH-PULL
110B F 8 -10" 6'-0" 0-2" SC WOOD PUSH-PULL
111 F 7-0" 3-0" 0'-13/4" SC WOOD LOCKSET
112 C 7-0" 3-0" 0-2" METAL HM PT LATCHSET
Plumbing Fixture Schedule
Type
Mark | Count Family and Type Description Manufacturer Model Comments
1F 8 Faucet - Single Hole: Faucet - Single Hole SLOAN LINO EF-200 LAV |MFR MODEL 2 FAUCETS PER SINK
GAURD 2 E-Z
1S 4 Sink: Sink & Faucet MFR MODEL TROUGH SINK 60" WIDE
10 Tolilet - Elongated: American Standard - Afwall Elongated Elongated 1.6 GPF MFR MODEL
Flushometer Toilet - 3351.160 Flushometer Toilet
3 2 Urinal-Wall-3D: Urinal-Wall-3D MFR MODEL
4 1 HighLow_ADA_Bowl_Drinking_FountainBottle_Filler_w_Purifier_in_W MFR MODEL W/BOTTLE FILLER
all_Box_Below_13012:
HighLow_ADA_Bowl_Drinking_FountainBottle_Filler_w_Purifier_in_W
all_Box_Below_13012
5 1 Sink Vanity-Round: 19" x 19" W/ FAUCET
6 1 Toilet - Floor Mounted: Type
7 1 Sink Kitchen-Double: 33" x 21" W/ FAUCET & DISPOSAL
8 1 Sink - Mop: 24x24
N
Specialty Equipment Schedule
SE DESCRIPTION
1 42" GRAB BAR @ 36" AFF
2
4
5 SANITARY DISPOSAL (WOMENS WC STALLS TYP)
6
7
9 MIRROR WITH POLISHED EDGES 4' WIDE X 4' HIGH
10 MIRROR WITH POLISHED EDGES 4' WIDE X 4' HIGH
12
13 MIRROR WITH POLISHED EDGES 4' WIDE X 4' HIGH
14

NOTES

1IN / / /
/ AN / / /
/ AN / / /
7
AN / AN AN AN
AN / AN AN AN
NI AN AN AN
A6-0" X 7'-0" B 3-0" X 7'-0" C 3-0" X 70" X 1 3/4" D 30" X 7-0" X 1 3/4"

GLASS STOREFRONT
TO MATCH EXISTING

RELOCATED SINGLE GLASS
DOOR IN STOREFRONT

PTD. MTL. DOOR AND FRAME
RE: FINISH SCHEDULE

S.C. WOOD VENEER WITH
PTD. MTL. FRAME
RE: FINISH SCHEDULE

ADJACENT
TENANT
N.I.C.

E 3'-0" X 8'-10" PAIR

S.C. WOOD VENEER WITH

PTD. METAL FRAME RE:
FINISH SCHEDULE

ot

EVENT AREA

RE: ELEVATIONS

10'-1 1/2" VIF

F 3'-0" X 8-10" X 1 3/4"
S.C. WOOD VENEER WITH
PTD. MTL. FRAME RE:
FINISH SCHEDULE

6!_0"

12'-0" 2'-9 1/2"

1'-8 3/4"

12!_0"

2'-9 1/2"

6|_O||

777“(71'—5“
I TYP.
(22 5
- [23] ©
:\
| @
T R
. @
| -
2] &
- 23] &
i

3
s
7 1/2"

6!_4“

10'-1 1/2" VIF

2-71/2"

@ FLOOR PLAN
1/8" =1'-0"

T PRE-FUNCTION

H OVERHEAD COILING
SECURITY GRILL

2 WALL-MOUNTED DRAPERY SYSTEM.

5 MOP SINK RE: PLUMBING.

7 WOOD VENEER RECEPTION DESK WITH QUARTZ SURFACE
TRANSATION TOP, RE: ENLARGED PLANS ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.

14 REUSE SALVAGED STOREFRONT DOORS AT THIS LOCATION.

15 PUSH BUTTON KEY CODE ENTRY DOOR HARDWARE, RE: DOOR
SCHEDULE.

21 STOREFRONT GLAZING AND MULLIONS TO MATCH EXISTING.

22 INTERIOR STOREFRONT GLAZING TO MATCH EXTERIOR.

23 PRICING DEDUCT ALTERNATE: 1/2" TEMPERED BUTT-GLAZING IN TOP
AND BOTTOM CHANNELS.

24 PANIC HARDWARE REQUIRED AT EGRESS DOOR.

25 INSTALL RELOCATED STOREFRONT DOOR AT INDICATEDLOCATION.

D1 REMOVE STOREFRONT DOOR AND SALVAGE FOR REUSE RE: DOOR
SCHEDULE. PREPARE FOR NEW PANELS AND MULLIONS TO MATCH
ADJACENT.

D2 REMOVE GLAZING AND SALVAGE FOR REUSE. PREPARE FOR NEW
SALVAGED DOOR.

W1 |3 5/8" METAL STUD WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES, ACOUSTIC SOUND BATT

FULL HEIGHT
W2 |HAT CHANNEL WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ONE SIDE
W4 [35/8" METAL STUD WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES, ACOUSTIC SOUND BATT
TO CEILING

W5 10" METAL STUD WITH 5/8" GYP BD. BOTH SIDES TO B.O. DECK COL LINE F

W6 |3 5/8" METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ONE SIDE

W7  [35/8" METAL STUD WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ONE SIDE, TO T.0. TOWER

W8 |5/8" GYP. BD. OVER EXISTING FRAMING, FULL HEIGHT

W9 |2 1/2" METAL STUD KNEE WALL WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ONE SIDE
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1

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SUPPLIED, HEREIN, WITH THE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THEIR USE IN PRICING AND
CONSTRUCTING THIS WORK. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS, AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE PRICING AND
CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION ACCORDINGLY.

2.

ALL PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FINISH TO FINISH, UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

3

PARTITIONS SHOWN ALIGNED WITH BASE BUILDING STRUCTURE,

S.HALL BE FLUSH AND SMOOTH WITH BASE BUILDING STRUCTURE, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL EXISTING CORNER BEADS SHALL BE REMOVED,
TAPED AND SPACKLED PROPERLY.

4

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE ARCHITECT WITH SHOP

IjRAWINGS FOR ALL ITEMS THAT REQUIRE FABRICATION, OR MUST
INTERFACE AND COORDINATE WITH OTHER ITEMS, WHETHER DETAILED OR

NOT.

5

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTALS OF SPECIFICATIONS

FOR APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT.

6.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL APPROVED FIRE

EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED. BY THE LOCAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT.
COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

7

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE LOCATION

OF ALL WALL FRAMING MEMBERS TO FACILITATE THE INSTALLATION OF
ALL WALL MOUNTED ELEC. AND MECH. DEVICES, ETC., PER THE
ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS. RE: INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT
LOCATIONS OF DEVICES. IF NOT INDICATED, COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

8.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS,

BRACINGS, BACK-UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR
THE INSTALLATION OF ALL CASEWORK, TOILET ACCESSORIES AND OF ALL
FLOOR-MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECH. AND ELEC. EQUIPMENT.

9.

FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL MECH. THERMOSTATS WITH

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. HVAC DOCUMENTS INDICATE
GENERAL LOCATION ONLY.

10.

LOCATE ALL PLUMBING IN PROTECTED AREAS TO AVOID FREEZING

OF PIPES AND TRAPS.

11.

LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND-ACTIVIATED AND

WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE
EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING
BARS, OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT
REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE. LOCKED EXIT
DOORS SHALL OPERATE AS ABOVE IN THE EGRESS DIRECTION.

12.

ALL RIGID CONDUIT, DUCTS, PLUMBING PIPES, AND APPLIANCE

VENTS LOCATED IN SOUND ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE
BLDG. CONSTRUCTION BY MEANS OF RESILIENT SLEEVES, MOUNTS, OR
1/4" MINIMUM THICKNESS APPROVED RESILIENT MATERIALS.

13.

APPROVED PERMANENT AND RESILIENT ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE JOINT BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND ALL
SEPARATION WALLS.

14.

PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN

DRAWINGS

15.

GLASS DOORS, ADJACENT PANELS, AND ALL GLAZED OPENINGS

WITHIN 18 INCHES OF ADJACENT FLOOR, OR WITHIN 40 INCHES OF ANY
LOCKING MECHANISM, SHALL BE OF GLASS APPROVED FOR IMPACT
HAZARD.

16.

SPECIAL CASEWORK DESIGN TO MEET A.W.I. SPECIFICATIONS

SHALL BE PROVIDED ACCORDING TO REFERENCE NOTES AND DETAILS ON
THE DRAWINGS. WHERE CONFLICTS BETWEEN A.W.I AND ARCHITECTS
DRAWINGS OCCUR, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE ASSEMBLY PRODUCING
THE HIGHER QUALITY FINISHED PRODUCT. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR
FURTHER CLARIFICATION OF INTENT IF CONFLICTS ARE IDENTIFIED.

17.

WHEN A WALL OR FLOOR PENETRATION IS REQUIRED, THE

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAKING THE PENETRATION NEAT
AND ORDERLY. THE RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO PATCH,
REPAIR AND PAINT THE AREA TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

SEMPLE
BROWN

ARCHITECTS AND DESIGNERS

P 303.571.4137
F303.571.0403
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NOTES LIGHTING LEGEND
12 SUSPENDED PIPE GRID FOR TEMPORARY THEATRICAL LIGHTING, BY
OTHERS.
13 DRYWALL FASCIA TO CEILING, RE: ELEVATIONS. A RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT WITH DECORATIVE TRIM s E M P L E
17 DRYWALL SOFFIT AND FASCIA. RE: ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
20 CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL OWNER-PROVIDED MOTORIZED oB RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT, 4" DIA. B R 0 W N
PROJECTION SCREEN.
30 CEILING COVE, RE: ELEVATIONS. °C RECESSED LED WALLWASH, 2" DIA.
E1 PROVIDE 200 AMP SERVICE (TOTAL) AT INDICATED LOCATION.
COORDINATE RECEPTACLE TYPE AND FINAL LOCATION W/ THEATER G2 RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT, 2" DIA.
AND AV CONSULTANTS. RE: ENG. DWGS.
E4 TELCO SERVICE ENTRY POINT. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD oD RECESSED WALLMOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE.
BACK BOARD OWNER-PROVIDED TELCO EQUIPMENT. ARBHITESTS ARG DESIGNERS
E7 PROVIDE J-BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR OWNER-PROVIDED MOTORIZED
PROJECTION SCREEN. F1 SUSPENDED CYCLINDRICAL LED PENDANT, 60" DIA.
E8 PROVIDE J-BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR OWNER-PROVIDED MOTORIZED MOUNT TO 14'-0" AFF P 303.571.4137
BLACKOUT BLINDS. F303.571.0403
E9 gggl\jgg YJ-claaé)l)L(LABOVE CEILING FOR MOTORIZED ROLL-DOWN 1150 SANTA FE DRIVE
. " DENVER, CO 80204
E12 PROVIDE J-BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR OWNER-PROVIDED PROJECTOR. F2 ,\SA%SUF,)\,ETNTDOE?B%P/';'F'}DR'CAL LED PENDANT, 60" DIA.
E13 INSTALL SEMI-RECESSED WALL-MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE SEMPLEBROWN.COM
HORIZONTALLY OVER MIRROR.

G LINEAR LED STRIP, MOUNTED IN CEILING COVE

LINEAR LED SUSPENDED UTILITY FIXTURE
LENGTH IN FEET AS INDICATED

K RECESSED 2X2 LED LAY-IN FIXTURE W/ LENS

M1 WALL-MOUNTED LED WALL WASH, UP ONLY
RE: ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT

M2 WALL-MOUNTED LED WALL WASH, UP-DOWN
RE: ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT

N WALL-MOUNTED LED WALL WASH, DOWN ONLY
RE: ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT
© COPYRIGHT 2015
X EDGE-LIT LED EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE
DOCUMENTS IS PROHIBITED WITH-
LIGHT SWITCH, WALL MOUNTED OUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF:

SEMPLE BROWN DESIGN, P.C.

CG-1 GYPSUM BOARD CEILING OR SOFFIT, PAINTED A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

INSTALL AT INDICATED HEIGHT

ACT-1 2X2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AND GRID
INSTALL AT INDICATED HEIGHT

ACT-2 2X2 CLEAN-ROOM CEILING TILE AND GRID
INSTALL AT INDICATED HEIGHT

ﬁ) ﬁ;} @ @ RCP GENERAL NOTES:

o 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS &
| | | BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL WORK & DIMENSIONS. THE CONTRACTOR
| SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, CONDITIONS OR
@ - = - @7* - - - - - - = ‘ — s - - - - - DISCREPANCIES ADVERSELY AFFECTING THE DESIGN & LIGHTING
M2 | M2 , L e e INSTALLATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK (INCLUDING
TYP. T%P {

Ry T e CONFLICTS WITH MECHANICAL DUCTS & STRUCTURE.)
(:% - e u e B 3 S— L
Il

34O|j)>EN e OA ©B OA OB OA OB R RV
'- 0" AFF

Il
| @ o

— — 2. LIGHT FIXTURE SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED
WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER OR THE ARCHITECT.

0 ®

3. ALL NEW RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS, WALLWASHERS, SPEAKERS &
EXIT SIGNS ARE TO BE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF THE 2X2 SECTION OF
CEILING TILE U.N.O.

4. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SWITCH OCCURS IN THE SAME LOCATION
THEY SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A GANG-TYPE BOX UNDER ONE COVERPLATE,
U.N.O. DECORA SWITCHES, WHITE.

<0

o)
|
3

5. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE MOUNTED AT BUILDING STANDARD
HEIGHT. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION. COORDINATE
LOCATION W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

OB oA OB oA OB OA

>

6. RELOCATE, EXTEND & MODIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER LINES & HEADS
AS REQUIRED. SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE CONCEALED TYPE.

<

]

«©
(@)
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m
g
c
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o
o |
(@)
z

<0

7. LIGHT SWITCHES & COVERPLATES ARE TO BE MOUNTED
VERTICALLY TO CENTER.

V9
OB oB oB °oB
? E1 ACT-1 W9

16' - 6" AFF

8. MECHANICAL ENGINEER IS TO LAY OUT & CONTRACTOR TO
BALANCE HVAC SUPPLY DIFFUSERS & RETURN AIR GRILLES.

T
X i

OPEN
34 - 0" AFF

9. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING, POWER & TELEPHONE
LOCATION ARE FOR SPECIFICATION, LOCATION & QUANTITIES ONLY. SEE

B (e e ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR TECHNICAL INFORMATION. THE
e CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES

= = — — BETWEEN THE ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

B EVENT AREA CC-1
I
oB OF oB [110] N L
E12], L1 " ) e
HEfmon oa en o on

STAPLETON MCA TENANT FINISH

The Shops at Conservatory Green

8371 Northfield Boulevard

Denver, CO
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i °B © B\\ OB ACT-1 1 :: | . 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LIFE SAFETY ELEMENTS AS
| @'— 15'- 0" AFF DR | A REQ'D PER CODE INCLUDING BUT NO LIMITED TO HORNS, SMOKE A
J v oQgz I FACT OFFICE OPEN DETECTORS, SPRINKLERS, LAYOUT OF DETECTORS & SPRINKLERS, EXIT REVISION DATE
1 | \ 106\ 16'- 0" AFF SIGNS, AREA OF EVACUATION ASSISTANCE, ETC. OWNER REVIEW | 12/18/2015
| OWNER REVIEW | 01/21/2016
| 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE ENGINEERING 01/29/2016

| . .
| L‘ 131 A E7 17 13 —— ] ]
: Eo il} | o e [ =L “IH8 am VARIOUS TRADE ITEMS WITHIN THE SPACE ABOVE ALL CEILINGS

| . o1 OEM °B lpg® | B P |l = I — - - (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: STRUCT. MEMBERS, MECH. DUCTS AND A |PROGRESS 02/05/16
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e e e peliT P4

INSUL., LIGHT FIXTURES, CEILING SYSTEMS, AND ANY SPECIAL STRUCT.
SUPPORTS REQUIRED) AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE
FINISH CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR INDICATED IN THE

DRAWINGS AND THE FINISH SCHEDULE.

| H8
| w oB oA o oA oF o o A LHe /J* % 12.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE
&+ ' —— LOCATION OF ALL CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS TO FACILITATE THE
o 2] L= e INSTALLATION OF ALL CEILING MOUNTED ELEC. AND MECH. DEVICES, ETC.,
_"5@,@1 T PER THE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS. IF NOT DIMENSIONED, COORDINATE
RS o ECTCIT I ENRCac LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
9'-0"AFF | o T

oA OB oA OB oA OB oA |l
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[ —— 13. ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED WHEREVER
BZ'] REQUIRED BY BLDG. CODE OR FOR THE PROPER OPERATION OR
foi MAINTENANCE OF MECH. OR ELEC. EQUIPMENT, WHETHER OR NOT
—E8 | il INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SIZE,
K i LOCATION, AND TYPE OF ACCESS PANEL WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS'
© C EL OB OA OB OA OB oA OB [ Al OB2 WORK AND RECEIVE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. NO ACCESS PANEL
5 SHALL BE LOCATED, FRAMED OR INSTALLED WITHO THE EXPRESS
— 9 I : I L : ' : — @7 — — APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. PAINT PANELS TO MATCH ADJACENT
, BREAK ROOM ACT-2 \ FINISHED CONDITION OR AS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

{ 0B2 9'- 0" AFF N
(%) 109 14. ALL DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH PARTITIONS AND CEILINGS
_ ‘ _ _ _ _ _ e — — — — — SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE NECESSARY FRAMES AND BRACING
‘ [ \ J AROUND THE OPENING.

(@)
3

@77

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ROOF PATCH AND FLASHING
CONDITIONS AT ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS/CURBS, TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH
EXISTING ROOF MEMBRANE. PROVIDE TEMPORARY WEATHER PROTECTION
AS REQUIRED. EXECUTE WORK SO AS TO MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING ROOF
@ REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - MAIN LEVEL WARRANTIES.

1/8"=1'-0"

®
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - TOWER
2 1/8" = 1'-0"

16. CEILING SYSTEMS SHALL PROVIDE FOR LIGHTING FIXTURES AND AIR
CONDITIONING DIFFUSERS. INDEPENDENT FRAMING AND ATTACHMENTS

TO THE STRUCT. SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THE CEILING SYSTEM PROJECT 153900
WHERE DUCTWORK INTERFERES WITH NORMAL SUSPENSION. NUMBER:

ATTACHMENT OF HANGERS OR FRAMING TO DUCTWORK IS PROHIBITED. PROJECT DATE: 10/05/2015
17. WHEN A CEILING PENETRATION IS REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAKING THE PENETRATION NEAT AND ORDERLY. SHEET TITLE:
THE RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO PATCH, REPAIR AND PAINT
THE AREA TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

A1.02




NOTES ELECTRICAL LEGEND

E1 PROVIDE 200 AMP SERVICE (TOTAL) AT INDICATED S E M P I_ E
LOCATION. COORDINATE RECEPTACLE TYPE AND DUPLEX ELEC OUTLET. STANDARD
FINAL LOCATION W/ THEATER AND AV CONSULTANTS. &= ’ B R 0 W N
RE: ENG. DWGS.

E2 COORDINATE FINAL LIGHTING AND PROJECTOR @- DUPLEX ELEC OUTLET, DEDICATED CIRCUIT
SCREEN CONTROL LOCATIONS W/ THEATER AND AV
CONSULTANTS. RE: ENG. DWGS.

E3 PROVIDE POWER AND DATA CONNECTIONS BELOW @ 4-PLEX ELEC OUTLET
WORKSURFACE. RE: ENG. DWGS. COORDINATE FINAL
LOCATIONS W/ OWNER.

E4 TELCO SERVICE ENTRY POINT. PROVIDE FIRE W/ DATAITELCO OUTLET ARCHITECTS AND DESIGNERS
RETARDANT PLYWOOD BACK BOARD
OWNER-PROVIDED TELCO EQUIPMENT. 5085714137

E5 PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUITS FOR PORTABLE FOOD $  swiTcH £303.571 0403
WARMING UNITS BY OTHERS.

E6 PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUITS FOR OWNER-PROVIDED 1160 SANTA FE DRIVE
COUNTERTOP APPLIANCES. ZO®-= WALL BOX FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DENVER, CO 80204

E9 PROVIDE J-BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR MOTORIZED O ———
ROLL-DOWN SECURITY GRILL. £G- WALL BOX FOR DATA/TELCO CONNECTION

E10 ELEC. PANEL AND CLEARANCES TO REMAIN.

E11 ADD-ALTERNATE: NEW 200 AMP SERVICE AND PANEL.

E12 PROVIDE J-BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR —— ELECTRICAL PANEL
OWNER-PROVIDED PROJECTOR.

+44  INDICATES MOUNTING HEIGHT OF RECEPTACLE
ON WALL, IN INCHES

ELECTRICAL PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL NEW ELECTRICAL & TELEPHONE WALL OUTLETS TO BE © COPYRIGHT 2015

MOUNTED PER UBC & ADA STANDARDS AT 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER OF J-BOX, ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE

U.N.O. DOCUMENTS IS PROHIBITED WITH-
OUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF:

2 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF PARTITION, U.N.O. SEMPLE BROWN DESIGN, P.C.

BY DIMENSIONS.
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

3. ELECTRICAL DEVICES & COVERPLATES FOR TELEPHONE &
COMPUTER OUTLETS TO BE DECORA, WHITE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
G.C. TO PROVIDE COVERPLATE RECEPTACLE SAMPLES FOR ARCHITECT'S
APPROVAL.

4. ALL TELEPHONE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT CABLING SHALL BE
COORDINATED & INSTALLED BY TENANT'S SUB-CONTRACTOR UNDER
SEPARATE CONTRACT.

5. THE ELEC. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS & BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL WORK & DIMENSIONS.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONDITIONS
OR DISCREPANCIES ADVERSELY AFFECTING THE DESIGN & LIGHTING
INSTALLATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (INCLUDING
CONFLICTS WITH MECHANICAL DUCTS & STRUCTURE)

7. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER & TELEPHONE ARE FOR
LOCATION & QUANTITIES ONLY. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR
TECHNICAL INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ENGINEERING DRAWINGS & ARCHITECTURAL

|
|
DRAWINGS. Z
8. FOR LOCATION OF ALL DEVICES, THE ARCH. DRAWINGS I-IJ
SUPERCEDE THE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS. I_
E ®
O 9. FOR LOCATION OF ALL WALL DEVICES NOT DIMENSIONED IN PLAN,
REFER TO THE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. <
-~ 10.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER LINE OF GROUPED OR SINGLE
OUTLETS. WHERE TWO OR MORE DEVICES ARE INDICATED, EACH DEVICE
@ - - - - - _ [ _ _ _ _ - - IN GROUP IS TO BE NO MORE THAN 2 INCHES FROM THE DEVICE
IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. E =
> \ 11, PLAN LOCATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL DEVICES MAY VARY UP TO 6 L
o INCHES TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH STUD LOCATIONS U.N.O. ADD BOX Z )
: : : E : : : — — -5 : : : — — SUPPORTS AS NECESSARY. -
OO OO 0000 O ENTRY 5o
101 HALLWAY 12.  3/4" CONDUIT IN GYP. BD. PARTITIONS. FROM OUTLET DATA/TELE. =205
O 3O OOJ O OO0 30O O | BOX TO EXTEND IN GYP. BD PARTITIONS ABOVE CEILING. PROVIDE T =
THREADED BUSHING AT EXPOSED END AND PULL STRING. UNLESS NOTED I— c
OO 0ODoDbb Db D - OTHERWISE, D S
OOOOOOO03dO0 — e N . W 23
SRS NS 13.  ALL EXISTING OUTLETS TO BE OPERATIONAL. o
OO OOODOO0O00 O oSN ~t
I | fGn} | I | 14, ELEC. OUTLET BOXES IN OPPOSITE FACES OF SOUND-RATED WALLS = o
| : | | SHALL BE SEPARATED HORIZONTALLY BY A MINIMUM 24". BACKS AND SIDES n_ n=EO
[ — OF BOXES TO BE SEALED WITH 1/8" RESILIENT SEALANT AND BACKED WITH RS
. aq 1= : 2" MINERAL FIBER INSUL. S S _-
_ _ S Z 5
O O B = oF 2
S ] OMENS w o D
O O g I | et
104 = —
@ @ o A REVISION DATE
1 [ DAl Al OWNER REVIEW | 12/18/2015
@ @ @ I [ OWNER REVIEW | 01/21/2016
0O 0O ol — | © B ENGINEERING | 01/29/2016
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FINISH LEGEND

FLOORING TYPES:

CARPET TILE: CP-1

— VINYL FLOORING:
! LV-1

Inm | FLOORTILE: T-1

CONCRETE: CONC-1

WALL BASE:
B-1:

B-2:

B-3:

FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

FINISH PLAN

@

1/8" = 1-0"

1. PAINT ALL WALLS WF - 1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PAINT EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO LIKE NEW
CONDITIONS, MATCH EXISTING COLOR.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD INSPECTION OF
THE SURFACES TO RECEIVE PAINT OR OTHER FINISH TREATMENT AND FOR
DETERMINING THAT SUCH SURFACES ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR FINISH
APPLICATION PRIOR TO INITIATING ACTUAL FINISH WORK. NO PAINT FINISH
SHALL BE APPLIED ON ANY SURFACE WHICH IS UNFINISHED, IMPROPERLY
PREPARED OR OTHERWISE NOT FULLY ACCEPTABLE FOR THE FINISH
APPLICATION. ALL ROUGHNESS OR OTHER IRREGULARITIES THAT MAY
APPEAR AFTER PRIMING SHALL BE THOROUGHLY FILED OR SANDED OUT OR
OTHERWISE CORRECTED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH, EVEN SURFACE FOR
PAINTING AND FINISHING. FINISHED APPLICATION AND WALL APPEARANCE
SHALL BE FREE OF SURFACE AND COLOR IRREGULARITIES.

4. ALL DRYWALL FINISHES SHALL BE SMOOTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
5 DRYWALL PAINT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE ACRYLIC

LATEX, FINISH NOT SUSCEPTIBLE TO BURNISHING UNDER NORMAL OFFICE
AND COMMERCIAL WEAR.

6. ALL PAINT FINISH ON METAL PARTS OF FRAMES, DOORS,
PERIMETER ENCLOSURES, ETC. AND ALL PAINTED MILLWORK SHALL BE
SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL DOORS SHALL BE
THE SAME FINISH ON BOTH SIDES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. FLASH-PATCH AREAS WHERE FLOOR IS NOT LEVEL OR TRUE PRIOR
TO FLOORING INSTALLATION.

8. REFER TO INT. ELEV. FOR ADD'L FINISH INFO.

9. ALL PAINTED DOORS AND FRAMES TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
COLOR U.N.O.

SEMPLE
BROWN

ARCHITECTS AND DESIGNERS

P 303.571.4137
F303.571.0403

1160 SANTA FE DRIVE
DENVER, CO 80204

SEMPLEBROWN.COM

© COPYRIGHT 2015

ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE
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SEMPLE BROWN DESIGN, P.C.
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Dont know why this
doesn't print. It shows
up on screen.

8 3/4"

ALIGN *\

.

_3"

1!

WOMEN'S SOUTH WALL (MEN'S SIM.)

T.0. COVE 110’ - 6“@

PTD. GYP. CLG. 109' - 0“@

MAIN LEVEL

3 WOMEN'S NORTH WALL (MEN'S SIM.)

12" = 10"

112" = 10"

100' - 0"

PTD. GYP. CLG. 109' - 0"

210"

WHEN OPENED

MAIN LEVEL

5'-10 1/2"

12'-2 1/2" 9" 24" VIF

4

WOMEN'S EAST WALL (MEN'S SIM.)

12" =1-0"

100" - 0"

MAIN LEVEL

WOMEN'S WEST WALL (MEN'S SIM.)

112" = 10"

100' - 0"

HALLWAY

105 @

7!_2"

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

1 |_6||

NOTES

HIGH LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER.

ADA ACCESSIBLE STALL.

AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL.

SRR IW -

QUARTZ SURFACE VANITY TOP, RE: ENLARGED PLANS ELEVATIONS
AND DETAILS.

TROUGH SINK SERVICING (2) FAUCETS, RE: ENLARGED PLANS
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.

16

FLOOR-MOUNTED PAINTED STEEL PARTITION SYSTEM.
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ENLARGED PLAN - RESTROOMS

112" = 10"

AN

A |PROGRESS

ARCHITECTS AND
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1160 SANTA FE DRIVE
DENVER, CO 80204
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@ UNISEX RESTOOM WEST WALL @ SOUTH WALL - UNISEX RESTROOM
1/2" = 1|-O" 1/2" = 1'_0"

\ \ ] _| MAIN LEVEL

100" - 0"

UNISEX RESTOOM EAST WALL UNISEX RESTOOM NORTH WALL
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NOTES

WORK SURFACE W/ 2" DIA. GROMMETs FOR POWER/DATA
CONNECTION. RE: ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS

WOOD VENEER RECEPTION DESK WITH QUARTZ SURFACE
TRANSATION TOP, RE: ENLARGED PLANS ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.
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P-LAM BASE CABINETS AND COUNTERTOP. RE: ELEVATIONS AND
DETAILS.

19

P-LAM UPPER CABINETS. RE: ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.

27

MOTORIZED ROLL-DOWN SECURITY GRILL MOUNTED ABOVE CEILING.
RE: STRUCT FOR JAMB SUPPORTS.
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9 CATERING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT BY OTHERS.
18 P-LAM BASE CABINETS AND COUNTERTOP. RE: ELEVATIONS AND
DETAILS. S E M P L E
19 P-LAM UPPER CABINETS. RE: ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.
26 PROVIDE WATER CONNECTION FOR OWNER-PROVIDED COFFEE B R 0 W N
MAKER.
29 PROVIDE WATER CONNECTION FOR OWNER-PROVIDED
REFRIGERATOR.
E4 TELCO SERVICE ENTRY POINT. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD
BACK BOARD OWNER-PROVIDED TELCO EQUIPMENT.
E10 ELEC. PANEL AND CLEARANCES TO REMAIN.
E11 ADD-ALTERNATE: NEW 200 AMP SERVICE AND PANEL. AR GHITESTS ARG DESIGHERS
E12 PROVIDE J-BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR OWNER-PROVIDED PROJECTOR.
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